## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

PREPARED BY:

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 2701 WELLS FARGO WAY X9901-L1R MINNEAPOLIS MN 55467

Doc#. 1733415026 Fee: \$50.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/30/2017 09:33 AM Pg: 1 of 2

## WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. LIEN RELEASE DEPT MAC X9901-L1R P.O. BOX 1629 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55440-9790

**SUBMITTED BY: FMMA DOROTHEA** 

**EGNER** 

Loan Number: 0005744013

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, **Wells Fargo Bank**, **N.A.** mortgagee of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): SAMUEL W PRUET ( AND JAMES T FITZGERALD

Original Mortgagee(S): MORTGAGE ELECTRON C REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

Dated: 06/22/2005 Recorded: 06/29/2005 in Book/R el/L oer: N/A at Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No: 0518046027
Legal Description: UNIT NO. 9 IN THE ROWE BU LDING CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON
SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOT 7 (EXCEPT THAT PART OF LOT 7
LYING NORTH OF A LINE DRAWN FROM A POINT IN THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 7, 2 FEET 8
3/8 INCHES SOUTH OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 7 TO A POINT IN THE WEST
LINE OF DEARBORN STREET (AS WIDENED) 2 FEET 9 3/3 INCHES SOUTH OF THE POINT OF
INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 7 WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID DEARBORN
STREET (AS WIDENED) AND THAT PART (EXCEPT STREETS) OF LOT 12 LYING NORTH OF THE
CENTER LINE THE PARTY WALL WHICH INTERESECTS THE EAST LINE OF FEDERAL STREET 2

LINE OF DEARBORN STREET (AS WIDENED) 2 FEET 9 3/3 INCHES SOUTH OF THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 7 WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID DEARBORN STREET (AS WIDENED) AND THAT PART (EXCEPT STREETS) OF LOT 12 LYING NORTH OF THE CENTER LINE THE PARTY WALL WHICH INTERESECTS THE EAST LINE OF FEDERAL STREET 2 FEET, 2 5/8 INCHES SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT AND INTERSECTS THE WEST LINE OF DEARBORN STREET (AS WIDENED) 2 FEET 3 5/8 INCHES SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 12 AFORESAID IN J. E. GOODHUE'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 126 (EXCEPT STREETS) IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, ANGE 14 IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, PANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS WHICH SUPVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'A' TO DECLARATION MADE BY EXCHANGE NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO AND RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 26481005 TOGETHER WITH IT'S UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE

INTERESTS IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PIN #: <u>17-16-406-025-1009</u> County: Cook County, State of IL

Property Address: 714 SOUTH DEARBORN ST FLOOR 9, CHICAGO, IL 60605-1816

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 11/29/2017.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

By: EMMA DOROTHEA EGNER

Title: Vice President Loan Documentation

1733415026 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

State of MN County of Hennepin }

On 11/29/2017 before me, DARLA LAVIGNE PHILIPCZYK, a Notary Public, personally appeared EMMA DOROTHEA EGNER, Vice President Loan Documentation of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



Out I Philips

Notary Public: DARLA TODO OF COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE LAVIGNE PHILIPCZYK My Commission Expires: